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The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
RETAIL NATURAL GAS SUPPLIER/GOVERNMENTAL AGGREGATOR 

FILING COVER FORM 
POST INITIAL CERTIFICATION 

In the Matter of the Application of 	 ) 
Exelon Energy Company 	 ) 	Case No. 02 - 1912 -GA- CRS 

to: Petition to withdraw license with no existing customers. 

Name of Applicant: Exelon Energy Company 

Applicant’s Address: 9960 Corporate Campus Drive, Suite 2000, Louisville KY 40223 
Contact Person or Counsel: Joseph Donovan 	 Telephone Number: 410-470-3582 

Mark the reason for filing this form, application, and supporting information. Check 2only one of the five 
main categories. Use separate copies of this form for each type of application. 

1. Certification Renewal Application (to be filed 30 to 120 days prior to expiration of current 
certificate) per Rules 4901:1-27-09 and 4901:1-27-04 of the Ohio Administrative Code. 

2.[] Notification of Material Change in Business (to be filed in the initial or most recent certification 
docket and within 30 days of the material change occurring) per Rule 4901:1-27-10 of the Ohio 
Administrative Code. Please check the following material change(s) that is(are) involved with 
this filing: 

Change in ownership of five percent or more 
Affiliation with public utility or change in affiliation with a public utility in this state 
Retirement or other long-term changes to supply sources 
Revocation, restriction, or termination of interconnection or service agreement with pipeline 
company or natural gas company 
Fall of bond rating below BBB- 
Fall of bond rating below Baa3 
Filed or intend to file for some form of bankruptcy 
Receipt of judgment, finding, or ruling that could affect fitness or ability to provide service 
Other (please describe): 

3. Certificate Transfer Application per Rule 4901:1-27-11 of the Ohio Administrative Code. 

4.Z Abandonment Application (to be filed at least 90 days prior the effective date of the 
abandonment) per Rule 4901:1-27-11 of the Ohio Administrative Code. Please indicate which of 
the following two situations applies to the proposed abandonment: 

Seek to abandon operations with no existing customers 
Seek to abandon operations with existing customers 

5.n Other application (please describe): 

(CRNGS/GOVT AGO Abandonment Version 1.07) 
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The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
RETAIL NATURAL GAS SERVICE SUPPLIER/GOVERNMENTAL AGGREGATOR 

OPERATIONS AND CERTIFICATE ABANDONMENT APPLICATION 

is dEs1ised so that you may directly input information onto the form. You may also 
downloadtheform by saving it to your local disk.. - 

SECTION A - GENERAL INFORMATION 

A-I Applicant Information: 

Name Exelon Energy Company 

Address 9960 Corporate Campus Drive, Suite 2000, Louisville KY 40223 

Telephone # 502-426-4500 	Web site address www.constellation.com  

PUCO Certification Case # 02-1912-GA-CRS 	Certificate 02-031 G(6) 

A-2 Contact person for regulatory or emergency matters: 

Name Lisa Simpkins Title Env. & Fuels Manager 

Business Address 100 Constellation Way, Suite 500C, Baltimore MD 21202 

Telephone # 410-470-5148 	 Fax # 410-470-2600 

Email Address lisa.simpkins@constellation.com  

SECTION B - OPERA TIONS/SER VICE INFORMATION 

B-i Date Applicant Will Cease Operations. Please refer to October 12th 2012 letter to Commission (Attachment A) 

B-2 Are customers being switched back to LDC 	or contracts assigned? 

B-3 If contracts were/will be assigned, to whom? Please refer to October 12th 2012 letter to Commission (Attachment A) 

B-4 In which month’s billing cycle will the customers be switched? n/a 

B-5 Indicate total number of Ohio customers currently served 0 	 , and by service 
territory: 

CGO ° 	DEO 0 	 DUKE 0 	 VEDO 0 

(CRN(3 S/GOVT AUG Abandonment - Version 1.70) 
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B-6 Pursuant to Rule 4901:1-27-11 (B), applicant acknowledges that all contract terms and 
conditions were fulfilled prior to abandoning the operations provided under its certificate, 
or applicant has assigned such contacts to another retail natural gas supplier to fulfill the 
unexpired contract terms and conditions. YES J NO 

SECTION C - EXHIBITS 

C-i Exhibit C-i "Notice to Director of the Consumer Services Department" provide a dated 
copy of the written notice that notified PUCO Department Director of Applicant’s intent to 
assign customer contracts, pursuant to Rule 490 l:1-29-10(D)(1)(a) of the Ohio Administrative 
Code. 

C-2 Exhibit C-2 "LOC Notice" provide a dated copy of the written notice provided to each LDC in 
each certified territory the CRNGS supplier operates of its intent to cease providing service 
pursuant to Rule 4901:1-27-11 (13)(2) of the Ohio Administrative Code. 

C-3 Exhibit C-3 "Customer Notice" provide a dated copy of the notice that notified customers of 
the company’s intent to abandon service pursuant to Rule 4901:1-27-11 (13)(3); and if applicable, 
provide a dated copy of the notice that also notified customers of the company’s intent to assign 
contracts to another supplier. 

C-4 Exhibit C-4 1’Affidavit" provide a signed and notarized affidavit (approved form attached 
herein). 

Applicant Signa1urt: 	 ( \ 
	

Title: 4ss 

Date: 

(CRNGS/GOVT AOG Abandonment - Version 1.07) 



Exelon Energy Company (Case No. 02-1912-GA-CRS) 
Retail Natural Gas Supplier Certificate Withdrawal Application 

� Exhibit C-I ’Notice to Director of the Consumer Services Department" provide a 
dated copy of the written notice that notified PUCO Department Director of 
Applicant’s intent to assign customer contracts, pursuant to Rule 4901:1-29-
1 O(D)(1 )(a) of the Ohio Administrative Code. 

Exhibit C-2 "LDC Notice" provide a dated copy of the written notice provided to 
each LDC in each certified territory the CRNGS supplier operates of its intent to 
cease providing service pursuant to Rule 4901:1-27-11(6)(2) of the Ohio 
Administrative Code. 

� Exhibit C-3 "Customer Notice" provide a dated copy of the notice that notified 
customers of the company’s intent to abandon service pursuant to Rule 4901:1-
27-11(13)(3); and if applicable, provide a dated copy of the notice that also 
notified customers of the company’s intent to assign contracts to another 
supplier. 

For Exhibits C-i and 0-3, please refer to Exelon Energy Company’s letter to the Public Utilities 
Commission of Ohio dated October 12, 2012. Please see attached for Exhibit C-2. 



Attachment A 

Exhibits C-1 and C-3 



Exelon Energy Company (Case No. 02-1912-GA-CRS) 
	

Attachment A 
Retail Natural Gas Supplier Certificate Withdrawal Application 

	
Page 1 of 10 

� 

ANNOW ConsteU.ation. 
An Exelon Company 

100 Constellation Way 
Suite 500 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

October 12, 2012 

Ms. Barcy F. McNeal, Secretary 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 11 "’  Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

RE: Exelon Energy Company, Case No. 02-1912-GA-CRS 
Ohio Competitive Retail Natural Gas Marketer Certificate No. 02-031G(6) 
Exelon Energy Company, Case No. 00-1784-EL-CRS 
Ohio Competitive Retail Electric Supplier No. 00-006E(6) 

Dear Ms. McCauley, 

In accordance with Ohio Administrative Code Chapter 4901:1-27-10 "Material changes in 
business", Exelon Energy Company ("Exelon Energy") herein provides notice to the Public 
Utilities Commission of Ohio ("Commission") of a change in Exelon Energy’s corporate 
structure. 

On March 22, 2012, the Commission was notified that Exelon Corporation, parent company of 
Exelon Energy, acquired Constellation Energy Group, Inc. and its subsidiaries, including 
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. ("CNE"), Constellation NewEnergy - Gas Division, LLC 
("CNEG"), and Constellation Energy Gas Choice, Inc. ("CEGCI"). CNE is a licensed 
Competitive Retail Electric Supplier (CRES) in Ohio (Certificate No. 00-003E(6)); both CNEG 
and CECGI are licensed Competitive Retail Natural Gas Suppliers (CRNGS) in Ohio (Certificate 
Nos. 09-153G(2) and 02-021G(6), respectively). All Constellation entities are in good standing 
with the Commission. 

On October 1, 2012, as part of the ongoing integration of the company, Exelon Energy merged 
with and into two of its corporate affiliates. More specifically, Exelon Energy’s gas assets and 
operations merged with and into CNEG with CNEG as the surviving entity. At the same time, 
Exelon Energy’s electric supply assets and operations merged with and into CNE with CNE as 
the surviving entity. As of October 1, 2012, Exelon Energy Company has ceased to exist. A 
chart showing the organizational structure after giving effect to the Change in Corporate 
Structure is attached hereto as Exhibit A. 

Both CNE and CNEG have assumed all obligations for Exelon Energy’s respective electric and 
natural gas activities in Ohio. However, to provide a more seamless transition for Exelon 
Energy’s natural gas choice customers in Ohio, Exelon Energy assigned its gas choice contracts 
to CECGI effective September 30, 2012 on the same terms and conditions as with Exelon 
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AUVNW 
AINNWW Constettation 	 100 Constellation Way

Sufte 500 
Baftimore, Maryland 21202 

October 12, 2012 Letter to Ms. Barcy F. McNeal 
Page 2 

Energy. Exelon Energy, CNE, CNEG and CECOL provided advance notice of these transactions 
to all of its customers in Ohio via bill insert and direct mail pieces, copies of which are attached 
as Exhibit B. 

The officer and director slate, management team and financial qualifications for CNE, CECGI 
and CNEG remain intact as previously submitted to the Commission. Also, all previously 
appointed points of contact for CNEG, CECGI and CNE will remain. Thus, no updates are 
required to this information. 

In light of these changes and the fact that CNE possesses its own CRES license and both CNEG 
and CECOL possess their own CRNGS licenses, in the near future we will be submitting a notice 
of termination of Exelon Energy’s CRES and CRNGS licenses. 

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact 
me by telephone at 410.470.3582 or via emailat 	 utm 

Yours Sincerely, 

Joseph B. 1)novan / 
Assistant Gcnera4-ounsel 
Exelon Business Services Corporation 
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-’’ Constellation 	 100 Constellation Way
Suite 500 

An Exalon Company 	 Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

EXHIBIT A 
TO OCTOBER 12, 2012 NOTICE OF 
MATERIAL CHANGE IN BUSINESS 
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100 Constellation Way 
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EXHIBIT B 
TO OCTOBER 124  2012 NOTICE OF 
MATERIAL CHANGE IN BUSINESS 
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Exelon Energy is becoming 
Constellation, an Exelon Company. 
Exelon Energy is pleased to announce that as a result of Exelon 
Corporation’s recent merger with Constellation Energy we are 
integrating with one of the largest retail energy providers in the 
country. The combination provides your business access to the 
nation’s largest and cleanest generation fleet, industry-leading 
products and services available in many markets throughout the 
U.S., and a continued priority to provide you with the highest 
level of service. 

We appreciate your business and are committed to serving your 
energy needs today and in the future. 

Exelon Energy 800 -261 -4301 Constellation Electric 888 -635 -0827 

Constellation Gas 800-900-1982 Constellation Gas Choice 800-785-4373 
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AEOW ConsteLLation. 
An Ecelon Company 

100 Constellation Way 
Suite 500 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

Exekn 
Energy 

September XX, 2012 

wlomer Narse 

City, State, Zip 

I)esir Customer: 

ConstelLation. 
’ii 	’w "vr par’.5 

Excion Corporation and Constellation Energy Group completed their merger in March 2012, creating the nations largest 
competitive energy supplier, and one of the industry’s cleanest and lowest-cost power generator; As part of the ongoing 
integration related to that merger, on October 1, 2012 Exelon Energy Company’s ("Exelora Energy") retail natural gas 
customers will start to be served by Constellation’s retail natural gas organization Constellation NewEnergy Gas 
DiVISIOn, TT,C (Constellation") We are sending this triter to you a> you hove, advance notice ol’this upcoming change 

Rest assured that no changes are being made to your contract term and price as a result of this change and you will 
continue to deal with your current sales reprerePtrarrs’e. On October 1, 2012 your Exelon Energy gas supply contract will 
become a Constellation contract by operation of law, Cona’te(fgtjrjn hereby confirms hr assumption of all obligations of 
!’.xelon Energy under your contract, including any active transaction confirmations or pricing exhibits, as of October 1, 

2012. One thing that will change is our notice information. Effective October 1, 2012, any legal notices under your 
contract should be directed to: 

Constellation NewEnergy - Gas Division, LLC 
9960 Corporate Crairipus Drive, Suite 2000 
Louisville, KY 40223 
Attn: Contract Adminiatrislion 
Phone: (502) 426-1500 
Fax: (502) 214-6381 

Due to this reorganization, them are also some logistical changes that will occur. Before your next contract renewal dale 
your current sales representative will discuss with you the need to execute a new Constellation contract. Constellation’s 
contract atn.tcturc differs from Excton Energy’s atnicture, Constellation utilizes a hose enabling agreement that contains 
terms and conditions that govern the purchase and sale of natural gas and related aervtcea. Specific transactions are then 
entered into and documented in "Transaction Confirmations" that attach to and are subject to the base agreement This 
means that each transaction will not need a new base agreement, only a new Transaction Confirmation, which contains the 
details of the particular deal 

Should you desire to enter into a new transaction with CsritaLe1100n at any point after October I, 2012, Constellation’s 
standard transaction procedures will he used, Like most gas suppliers, Constellation enters into transactions with customers 
via electronic transmission, written record or orally and each party is bound by the terms of a transaction at the time the 
parties agree to the terms. It is then Constellation’s standard practice to send the customer a Transaction C.onlirn’,atiun 
containing the details of the transaction. The customer then has two (2) business days to notify Constellation if anything 
contained in the Transaction Confirmation is incorrect. It the custorncr does not object to any terms, the Transaction 
Confirmation shall constitute the definitive written expression of the transaction- 

Conste llation has a longstanding record of quality customer service, competitive pricing and product offerings like electricity, 
load response, solar and energy efficiency that you will now have Access to as pars of this transition Please feel free to call 
your current h’xelori Energy Sales representative with any quctilioria or continents and to find out more about Constellation’s 
lull offering of products and solutions 

’ihank you tbr your business in the past and we lock tdrwrird to continuing our relationship 

Yours very truly, 

David Mall) Vice President Retail Operations 
Constellation Newhnergy Ga’ Dtvision, LLC 
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AMW  Constellation. 
M Exeloti Company 

100 Constellation Way 
Suite 500 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

Exelun 
Energy 

September XX, 2012 

Customer Name 
Address 
City. State Zip 

Dear Customer: 

ConsteLtaton. 
An E,tr 	Tç 

Excion Corporation and Constellation Energy Group completed their merger in March 2012. creating the nation’s 
largest competitive energy supplier, and one of the industry’s cleanest and lowest-cost power generators. As part 
of the ongoing integration related to that merger, on October 1, 2012 Exelon Energy Company’s ("Exelon 
Energy") retail electricity customers will start to be served by Constellation’s retail power organization 
Constellation NewEncrgy. Inc. (’Constellation"). We arc sending this letter to you so you have advance notice of 
this upcoming change. 

Rest as.sured that no changes are being made to your contract tern, and price as a resufr of this change and you 
bill continue to be served by your current sales reprerentative. On October 1, 2012 your Exelon Ener’ 
dearkity supply contract will become a Constellation contract bt’ operation of law. Cowedlatioti hereby 
confirms its assumption of all obligations of Erdon Energy under your contract, including au;’ active 
transaction confrmalaons, ay of October 1, 2012. One thing that will change is our notice information and 
Customer Cure telephone number, now (888) 635-0827 Effective October 1, 2072, any legal nce’kes under 
your agreement should be directed to: 

Constellation NewEawrgy, Inc. 
c/o Contracts Administration 
1221 lamar St., Suite 750 
Houston, Texas 77010 
Phone: (888) 635-0827 
Fcsiniile:(866) 470-0482 

Should you desire to enter into a new electricity transaction at any point after October 1, 2012, Constellation’s 
standard transaction procedures will be used. However, you will continue to receive the same great customer 
service, added value, and competitive pricing as you received from Exelon Energy in the past. In addition, you 
have direct access to Constellation’s expanded product offerings-- electricity, natural gas, load response, solar and 
energy efficiency programs. 

Thank you for your business in the past and we look forward to continuing our relationship going forward. Please 
feel free to call your current F.xclon Energy Sales representative with any questions or comments, and we 
encourage you to access the Constellation website at www.constc1lation.com  to find out more about Constellation. 

Yours very truly, 

David Mally 
Vice lesideot 
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 
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ConsteLLation. 
An Exeun Company 

100 Constellation Way 
Suite 500 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

SERVICE LIST 

Local Distribution Companies: 
Arlington Natural Gas Company Brainard Gas Corp. 
108 South Main Street 8500 Station Street, Suite 100 
P0 Box 277 Mentor, OH 44060 
Van Buren, OH 45889  
Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. Constitution Gas Transport Co., Inc. 
200 Civic Center Drive 1005 E. 3900 South 
Columbus, OH 43215 	-- 	 - Salt Lake City, UT 84124  
Duke Energy Ohio East Ohio Gas Company, The 
139 East Fourth Street 1201 East 55th Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 Cleveland, OH 44103 
Eastern Natural Gas Company Foraker Gas Company, Inc. 
5 Radner Corporate Center, Suite 400 420 S. State Street 

L.Radner, 	19087 NewLexington, OH 43764 
Glenwood Energy of Oxford, Inc. KNG Energy, Inc. 
5181 College Corner Pike 1700 Westfield Drive 
Oxford, OH 45056 Findlay, OH 45840 
Northeast Ohio Natural Gas Corporation Northern Industrial Energy Development, Inc. 
8500 Station Street, Suite 100 4100 Holiday Avenue NW, Suite 201 
Mentor, OH 44060 Canton, OH 44718 

Ohio Cumberland Gas Company Ohio Gas Company 
20718 Danville-Amity Road 200 W High Street 
P0 Box 230 P0 Box 528 
Mount Vernon, OH 43050 Bryan, OH 43506 
Ohio Valley Gas Corporation Orwell Natural Gas Company 
PO Box 469 8500 Station Street, Suite 100 
Winchester, IN 47394 Mentor, OH 44060 
Piedmont Gas Company Pike Natural Gas Company 
159 Stonecreek Road NW 5 Radner Corporate Center, Suite 400 
jNew Philadelphia , OH 44663  Radner, PA 19087 
Sheldon Gas Company Southeastern Natural Gas Co. of Ohio 
12925 TR 50 P0 Box 430 
P0 Box 158 Frazeysburg, OH 43822 
Dunkirk, OH 45836  
Suburban Natural Gas Company Swickard Gas Company 
2626 Lewis Center Road 209 State Street 
Lewis Center, OH 43035-9206 P0 Box 387 

Bettsville, 01-1 44815 
Vectren Energy Delivery of Ohio, Inc. Verona Natural Gas Company 
One Vectren Square dba: Glenwood Energy of Verona, Inc. 
Evansville, IN 47708 5181 College Corner Pike 

Oxford, OH 45056 
Waterville Gas & Oil Company 
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ANMRW_______ 	
100 Constellation Way 

. 	 ConstelLation. Suite 500 

An ExeLon Company 	 Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

P0 Box 259 
Waterville. 01-143560 -0259 



Exhibit C-2 "LDC Notice" 



ConsteLLation. 
An Exeton Company 

100 Constellation Way 
Suite 500 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

December 21, 2012 

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation 
P0 Box 469 
Winchester, IN 47394 

RE: Exelon Energy Company Application to Abandon CRNGS License 

Dear Sir or Madam, 

In accordance with Rule 4901:1-27-11(B) of the Ohio Administrative Code and as a follow-up to 
my October 12, 2012 letter to the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio of which you were 
copied, this letter is to advise you that Exelon Energy Company ("Exelon Energy") has filed an 
abandonment application with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio impacting its license 
issued in Docket No. 02-1912-GA-CRS, 02-03 1G(6). Exelon Energy currently has no customers 
being served in your service territory. 

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact 
me by telephone at 410.470.3582 or via email at joseph.donovan(äiconstellation.com . 

Yours Sincercly, 

E. 
Counsel 

Exelon Business Services Corporation 



Amow  Constellation. 
An Exelon Company 

100 Constellation Way 
Suite 500 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

December 21, 2012 

Piedmont Gas Company 
159 Stonecreek Road NW 
New Philadelphia, OH 44663 

RE: Exelon Energy Company Application to Abandon CRNGS License 

Dear Sir or Madam, 

In accordance with Rule 4901:1-27-11(B) of the Ohio Administrative Code and as a follow-up to 
my October 12, 2012 letter to the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio of which you were 
copied, this letter is to advise you that Exelon Energy Company ("Exelon Energy") has filed an 
abandonment application with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio impacting its license 
issued in Docket No. 02-1912-GA-CRS, 02-031 G(6). Exelon Energy currently has no customers 
being served in your service territory. 

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact 
me by telephone at 410.470.3582 or via email at joeh.don9van(consteilatioiLcom. 

Yours Sincerely, 

Joseph F Donovan 
Assistant General Counsel 
Exelon Business Services Corporation 



AMEOW 
Anow 

Amw ConsteLLaton. 
An Exelon Company 

100 Constellation Way 
Suite 500 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

December 21, 2012 

Sheldon Gas Company 
12925 TR 50 
P0 Box 158 
Dunkirk, OH 45836 

RE: Exelon Energy Company Application to Abandon CRNGS License 

Dear Sir or Madam, 

In accordance with Rule 4901:1-27-11(B) of the Ohio Administrative Code and as a follow-up to 
my October 12, 2012 letter to the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio of which you were 
copied, this letter is to advise you that Exelon Energy Company ("Exelon Energy") has filed an 
abandonment application with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio impacting its license 
issued in Docket No. 02-1912-GA-CRS, 02-03 1 G(6). Exelon Energy currently has no customers 
being served in your service territory. 

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact 
me by telephone at 410.470.3582 or via email 

Yours SinccreJ’y, 
- 

1L 
Joseph E. Doiioan 
Assistant General Counsel 
Exelon Business Services Corporation 



ANNEW 

ConsteLLation. 
An Exelon Company  

100 Constellation Way 
Suite 500 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

December 21, 2012 

Suburban Natural Gas Company 
2626 Lewis Center Road 
Lewis Center, OH 43035-9206 

RE: Exelon Energy Company Application to Abandon CRNGS License 

Dear Sir or Madam, 

In accordance with Rule 4901:1-27-11(B) of the Ohio Administrative Code and as a follow-up to 
my October 12, 2012 letter to the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio of which you were 
copied, this letter is to advise you that Exelon Energy Company ("Exelon Energy") has filed an 
abandonment application with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio impacting its license 
issued in Docket No. 02-1912-GA-CRS, 02-031 G(6). Exelon Energy currently has no customers 
being served in your service territory. 

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact 
me by telephone at 410.470.3582 or via email atjoseph.donovanZstel1ation.com . 

Yours Sileiy. 

- 	 - 

Joseph E . "I)ono.van 
Assistant General Counsel 
Exelon Business Services Corporation 



lomw 

- 	ConsteLLation. 
An Exeon Company  

100 Constellation Way 
Suite 500 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

December 21, 2012 

Vectren Energy Delivery of Ohio, Inc. 
One Vectren Square 
Evansville, IN 47708 

RE: Exelon Energy Company Application to Abandon CRNGS License 

Dear Sir or Madam, 

In accordance with Rule 4901:1-27-11(B) of the Ohio Administrative Code and as a follow-up to 
my October 12, 2012 letter to the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio of which you were 
copied, this letter is to advise you that Exelon Energy Company ("Exelon Energy") has filed an 
abandonment application with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio impacting its license 
issued in Docket No. 02-1912-GA-CRS, 02-031G(6). Exelon Energy currently has no customers 
being served in your service territory. 

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact 
me by telephone at 410.470.3582 or via email at jpseph.donovan@conste11ation.com . 

Yours Since ely, 

Joseph E. Diovan 
Assistant General Counsel 
Exelon Business Services Corporation 



AMOW 

Amw ConsteLLation. 
M Exeton Company 

100 Constellation Way 
Suite 500 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

December 21, 2012 

Waterville Gas & Oil Company 
P0 Box 259 
Waterville, OH 43566-0259 

RE: Exelon Energy Company Application to Abandon CRNGS License 

Dear Sir or Madam, 

In accordance with Rule 4901:1-27-11(B) of the Ohio Administrative Code and as a follow-up to 
my October 12, 2012 letter to the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio of which you were 
copied, this letter is to advise you that Exelon Energy Company ("Exelon Energy") has filed an 
abandonment application with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio impacting its license 
issued in Docket No. 02-1912-GA-CRS, 02-031G(6). Exelon Energy currently has no customers 
being served in your service territory. 

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact 
me by telephone at 410.470.3582 or via email atjoseph.donovan@constellation.com . 

Yours S nccrtJ’, 
N 

Joseph E. Donovan 
Assistant General Counsel 
Exelon Business Services Corporation 
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Amw ConsteLLation. 
An Exeton Company 

100 Constellation Way 
Suite 500 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

December 21, 2012 

Brainard Gas Corp. 
8500 Station Street, Suite 100 
Mentor, OH 44060 

RE: Exelon Energy Company Application to Abandon CRNGS License 

Dear Sir or Madam, 

In accordance with Rule 4901:1-27-1 l(B) of the Ohio Administrative Code and as a follow-up to 
my October 12, 2012 letter to the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio of which you were 
copied, this letter is to advise you that Exelon Energy Company ("Exelon Energy") has filed an 
abandonment application with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio impacting its license 
issued in Docket No. 02-1912-GA-CRS, 02-031 G(6). Exelon Energy currently has no customers 
being served in your service territory. 

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact 
me by telephone at 410.470.3582 or via email atjoseph.donovan@constellation.cprn. 

Yours Sincerply. 
- 

Joseph E. Donovan 
Assistant General Counsel 
Exelon Business Services Corporation 
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An ExeLon Company 

100 Constellation Way 
Suite 500 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

December 21, 2012 

The East Ohio Gas Company 
1201 East 55th Street 
Cleveland, OH 44103 

RE: Exelon Energy Company Application to Abandon CRNGS License 

Dear Sir or Madam, 

In accordance with Rule 4901:1-27-11(B) of the Ohio Administrative Code and as a follow-up to 
my October 12, 2012 letter to the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio of which you were 
copied, this letter is to advise you that Exelon Energy Company ("Exelon Energy") has filed an 
abandonment application with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio impacting its license 
issued in Docket No. 02-1912-GA-CRS, 02-031 G(6). Exelon Energy currently has no customers 
being served in your service territory. 

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact 
me by telephone at 410.470.3582 or via email atjoseph.donovan@constellation.com . 

Yours Sincerely, 
---, ’ 

I. 

Joseph Ii. Donovan 
Assistant General Counsel 
Exelon Business Services Corporation 
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M Exelon Company 

100 Constellation Way 
Suite 500 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

December 21, 2012 

Foraker Gas Company, Inc. 
420 S. State Street 
New Lexington, OH 43764 

RE: Exelon Energy Company Application to Abandon CRNGS License 

Dear Sir or Madam, 

In accordance with Rule 4901:1-27-11(B) of the Ohio Administrative Code and as a follow-up to 
my October 12, 2012 letter to the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio of which you were 
copied, this letter is to advise you that Exelon Energy Company ("Exelon Energy") has filed an 
abandonment application with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio impacting its license 
issued in Docket No. 02-1912-GA-CRS, 02-031G(6). Exelon Energy currently has no customers 
being served in your service territory. 

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact 
me by telephone at 410.470.3582 or via email at ioseph.donovan@constellatiq&cQrn. 

Yours S iiercl y, 

Joseph 
Counsel 

Exelon Business Services Corporation 
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An Exeon Company 

100 Constellation Way 
Suite 500 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

December 21, 2012 

KNG Energy, Inc. 
1700 Westfield Drive 
Findlay, OH 45840 

RE: Exelon Energy Company Application to Abandon CRNGS License 

Dear Sir or Madam, 

In accordance with Rule 4901:1-27-11(B) of the Ohio Administrative Code and as a follow-up to 
my October 12, 2012 letter to the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio of which you were 
copied, this letter is to advise you that Exelon Energy Company ("Exelon Energy") has filed an 
abandonment application with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio impacting its license 
issued in Docket No. 02-1912-GA-CRS, 02-031G(6). Exelon Energy currently has no customers 
being served in your service territory. 

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact 
me by telephone at 410.470.3582 or via email 

Yours Si ncereI v, 
- 

Jscp L Dow,’  an 
Assistant General Counsel 
Exelon Business Services Corporation 



-- ’ Constellation 
An Exelon Company 

100 Constellation Way 
Suite 500 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

December 21, 2012 

Northern Industrial Energy Development, Inc. 
4100 Holiday Avenue NW, Suite 201 
Canton, 01144718 

RE: Exelon Energy Company Application to Abandon CRNGS License 

Dear Sir or Madam, 

In accordance with Rule 4901:1-27-11 (B) of the Ohio Administrative Code and as a follow-up to 
my October 12, 2012 letter to the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio of which you were 
copied, this letter is to advise you that Exelon Energy Company ("Exelon Energy") has filed an 
abandonment application with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio impacting its license 
issued in Docket No. 02-1912-GA-CRS, 02-031 G(6). Exelon Energy currently has no customers 
being served in your service territory. 

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact 
me by telephone at 410.470.3582 or via email atjoseph.donovan@constellation.com . 

Yours Sinccfeiy, 

Joseph NDno an 
Assistant General Counsel 
Exelon Business Services Corporation 
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The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
RETAIL NATURAL GAS SERVICE SUPPLIER/GOVERNMENTAL AGGREGATOR 

OPERATIONS AND CERTIFICATE ABANDONMENT AFFIDAVIT 
EXHIBIT C-4 

AFFIDAVIT 

In the Matter of the Application of 	
) 

Exelon Energy Company 	
) 

To Abandon Retail Natural Gas Service Supplier 
) 

Or Ohio Natural Gas Governmental Aggregation 
) 

Operations and Certificate in Ohio. 	
) 

County of Baltimore City 

State of 	Maryland 

Case No. 02-1912-GA-CRS 

Mark Huston 	Affiant, being duly sworn/affirmed according to law, deposes and says that: 

He/She is the President 
	

(Office of Affiant) of 

Constellation NewEnergy -- Gas Division, LLC 	 (Name of Applicant). 

I. Affiant is authorized to and does make this affidavit for said Applicant. 

2. Applicant herein attests under penalty of false statement that all statements made in the 
application are true and complete. 

3. Affiant further sayeth naught. 

Affiant Signature & Title 

Sworn and subscribed before me this 	day of 	 Month Dce/ Year 	.r 

Signature of Official Adnilriisteing Oath 	 Print Name aiui I’il1e Catherine Stanley, Analyst 

\1y commission expires on Mch 29, 2016 
F.. 

:’- 

(rtNc,sGoV F A((i Abandonment Vrsnn 



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

12/21/2012 3:20:05 PM

in

Case No(s). 02-1912-GA-CRS

Summary: Application Operations and Certificate Abandonment Application electronically filed
by Mr. Stephen M Howard on behalf of Exelon Energy Company


